Location

Summary

6/23/2024
10:30 PM

6/23/2024
9:44 PM

6/23/2024
6:59 PM

6/23/2024
3:38 PM

6/23/2024
10:19 AM

6/23/2024
8:28 AM

6/23/2024
1:17 AM

6/23/2024
12:46 AM

T

Driving Under
the Influence

Arrest

Citation

Warrant

Vandalism

Warrant

Battery

Driving Under
the Influence

Montrose Dr/Tailsman Dr
Beat 2

500 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

E Natoma St/Cimmaron Cr
Beat 2

300 Block Bluebird Ln
Beat 1

6600 Block Folsom Auburn Rd
Beat 1

1300 Block Riley St
Beat 4

700 Block Gold Lake Dr
Beat 1

9400 Block Greenback Ln
Beat 1

Antonino Perezpanigua, 19, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC,
23152(B) VC, and 12500(a) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

John Devous, 56, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 11364(A) HS, 11377(A) HS, and
23152(F) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Kimberley Noriega, 33, of Rancho Cordova was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS
and 14601.2(A) VC.

Ryan Mehling, 42, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect threw traffic cone and shattered glass door.

Rene Reyes, 33, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) assaulted victim at the location.

Janson Shoffner, 33, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC,
23247(E) VC, 14601.2(A) VC, and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.



