Date	Туре	Location	Summary
6/23/2024 10:30 PM	Driving Under the Influence	Montrose Dr/Tailsman Dr <i>Beat 2</i>	Antonino Perezpanigua, 19, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC, 23152(B) VC, and 12500(a) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/23/2024 9:44 PM	Arrest	500 Block E Bidwell St <i>Beat 2</i>	John Devous, 56, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 11364(A) HS, 11377(A) HS, and 23152(F) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/23/2024 6:59 PM	Citation	E Natoma St/Cimmaron Cr Beat 2	Kimberley Noriega, 33, of Rancho Cordova was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS and 14601.2(A) VC.
6/23/2024 3:38 PM	Warrant	300 Block Bluebird Ln Beat 1	Ryan Mehling, 42, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/23/2024 10:19 AM	Vandalism	6600 Block Folsom Auburn Rd Beat 1	Unknown suspect threw traffic cone and shattered glass door.
6/23/2024 8:28 AM	Warrant	1300 Block Riley St Beat 4	Rene Reyes, 33, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
6/23/2024 1:17 AM	Battery	700 Block Gold Lake Dr Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) assaulted victim at the location.
6/23/2024 12:46 AM	Driving Under the Influence	9400 Block Greenback Ln Beat 1	Janson Shoffner, 33, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC, 23247(E) VC, 14601.2(A) VC, and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.